Recording Requested By: AURORA LOAN SERVICES UNOFFICIAL COP

When Recorded Return To: Michele Klein Aurora Loan Services Inc. P.O. Box 1706 Scottsbluff, NE 69363-1706

Doc#: 0604522114 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/14/2006 04:28 PM Pg: 1 of 3



**SATISFACTION** 

AURORA LOAN SERVICES INC. #:0015429897 "OLNEY" Lender ID:N23/272/1688678501 Cook, Illinois MERS #: 100026300002765917 VRU #: 1-888-679-6377

## FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR GN MORTGAGE, LLC., A WISCONSIN LIMITED L'ABILITY COMPANY IT'S SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by BETH ANNE OLNEY, UNMARRIED PERSON, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR GN MORTGAGE, LLC., A WISCONSIN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, in the County of Cook, and the Stat's of Illinois, Dated: 05/02/2003 Recorded: 05/15/2003 as Instrument No.: 313527046, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Referenc : Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 24-30-202-010-1015

Property Address: 19 SORRENTO DR 19, PALOS HEIGHTS, IL 60463

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR GW MORTGAGE, LLC., A WISCONSIN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IT'S SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS 750/1/C0 On January 24th, 2006

NANCY L. WALKER, Vice-President



0604522114 Page: 2 of 3

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF Nebraska **COUNTY OF Scotts Bluff** 

ON January 24th, 2006, before me, IRENE GUERRERO, a Notary Public in and for the County of Scotts Bluff County, State of Nebraska, personally appeared NANCY L. WALKER, Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

IRENE GUERRERO

Notary Expires: 09/14/2009

IRENE GUERRERO My Comm. Exp. Sept. 14, 2009

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska

(This area for notarial seal)

Popularia Or Cook County Clerk's Office Prepared By: Renae Strodtman, AURORA LOAN SERVICES 601 5TH AVE, PO BOX 1706, SCOTTSBLUFF, NE 69363-1706 308-635-3500

0604522114 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Case No. 203-3015

Erebit "A"

## **Legal Description**

UNIT NO. 19 IN VILLA CAPPELL CONDOMINIUMS AS DELINATED ON SURVEY OF PART OF LOT "A" IN THE CONSOLIDATION OF LOT 3 (EXCEPT THE EAST 30 FEET THEREOF AND EXCEPT THE SOUTH 368.33 FEET THEREOF) AND LOT 4 (EXCIPT THE SOUTH 368.33 FEET THEREOF) IN PLEASANT VIEW. BEING A RESUSDIVISION OF LOT 1 (EXCEPT THE EAST 33 FEET THEREOF) AND LOTS2, 3, AND 4 IN STANGE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30. TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. ALSO A TRACI LYING IN THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF SAID SECTION 30. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY FORD CITY BANK. AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 265. RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. AS DOCUMENT 22424962. TOGETHER WITH A PERCENTAGE OF THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT TO SAID UNIT AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION. AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME. TOGETHER WITH IT'S UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALI, THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION C/OPTS OFFICE AND SURVEY) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

**Property Tax Number** 

24-30-202-010-1015

**Property Address:** 

19 Sorrento Dr.

Palos Heights, ILLINOIS 60463

AMERITITLE, INC.